
From: val blackburn <acoolicsaun@hotmail.com>
Sent: Thursday, May 2, 2019 8:34 PM
To: Rep. Neal Foster <Rep.Neal.Foster@akleg.gov>; Rep. Tammie Wilson <Rep.Tammie.Wilson@akleg.gov>; 
Rep. Jennifer Johnston <Rep.Jennifer.Johnston@akleg.gov>; Rep. Daniel Ortiz <Rep.Daniel.Ortiz@akleg.gov>; 
Rep. Andy Josephson <Rep.Andy.Josephson@akleg.gov>; Rep. Gary Knopp <Rep.Gary.Knopp@akleg.gov>; Rep. 
Bart LeBon <Rep.Bart.Lebon@akleg.gov>; Rep. Cathy Tilton <Rep.Cathy.Tilton@akleg.gov>; Rep. Kelly Merrick 
<Rep.Kelly.Merrick@akleg.gov>; Rep. Colleen Sullivan-Leonard <Rep.Colleen.Sullivan-Leonard@akleg.gov>; 
Rep. Ben Carpenter <Rep.Ben.Carpenter@akleg.gov>; Rep. Chuck Kopp <Rep.Chuck.Kopp@akleg.gov> Subject: 
HB 79

Hello I wanted to state my support for HB 79, my name is Val Blackburn and I am a paramedic working in Fairbanks 
Alaska, I want to support this bill because the current tier four retirement plan is untenable, I am a lifelong Alaskan 
and will always live here but the tier 4 system simply won’t be supporting myself or most of public services 
employees throughout our retirement.
Thank you for your time,
Val Blackburn
Sent from my iPhone


